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1. 

SL. 
NO. Scheme 

VII. 

IX. 
IV. 

Name of 

V. 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 
Form of utilisation Certification up to month of UPTO 08.11,2023 

MR (3054) Under Five Year Routine Maintenance Bihar Rural Rod 

Maintenance Policy-2018 (Maintenance ) 

R.W.D. Works Division-Piro (Bhoipur) 

Maintenance 
of Rural Road 

under MR 
(3054) Under 
Five Year 
Routine 
Maintenance 
Bihar Rural 
Road 

Maintenance 
Policy-2018 
(Maintenance) 

Sanction No & Date 

with Amount 

(In Rs. Lacs) 
Secretary cum 
Empowered officer 
B.R.R.D.A 

Let. No. 
Dt. 

Total 

FORM GFR 19-A 

Kind of Checks exercised: 
Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 

VIII. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/'Superintending 
Engineer. 

Construction material have been tested. 

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in aidwas 
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the 
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it 
was sanctioned. 

Amount 
Received 

(In Rs. Lacs) 
230.65684 

Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

230.65684 

3. Physical progress achieved: 
i.Construction of Road Works. 

ii.Constructiop of CD Works. 

Divisional Accounts Officer 
R.W.D.(W) Div, Piro 

Particulars 

Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Certified that out of Rs 
230.65684 Lacs of grant in aid 
received during the Year 2023-24 
in favour of Executive Engineer 
RWD Bihar R.W.D. (W), Div, 
Piro A sum of Rs 205.67862 
Lacs has been utilized for the 
purpose of MR (3054) Under 
Five Year Routine Maintenance 
Bihar Rural Road Maintenance 
Policy-2018 (Maintenance) 
Schemes as given in the margin 
for which it was sanctioned and 
that the balance of Rs 24,97822 

Executive Engineer 
R.W.D.(W) Div, Piro 

Lacs remaining unutilized at the 

end of the period under. 
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PIU Name :- RWD, Works Division, Piro 

1 

2 

3 

6 

8 

STANDARD FORMAT FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT 

Compliance 
Criteria 

IV 

V 

Name of the Road 

|Batch No. 
Project ID 
Total Lenth of Road (in KM) 

Length of Road to Meet Required Service Level 
[Completed length](in Km) 

No. of Total Quarter (ie 3 Months as a unit) in 5 years 

|Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule 
[Agreement Amount for Maintenance] (in Lakh) 
Quarterly Payment: 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance 
|Cost as per Schedule (in Lakh) [2] 

PAVED ROADS (CARRIAGEWAY) 

Standard Job Description 

SHOULDERS AND EMBANMENTS 
CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING CULVERTS 
JAND BRIDGES 
SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY 
VEGATION 

|TO BE PAID FOR THE QUARTER/DEMAND (in Lakh) 

Date of inspection by EM or his agent 
Prepare by Contractor's self Control unit 

Date o u 2623 

4th Quarter 

Signature of person inspecting road 

|Improvement of Hsan Bazar Tateardih Kataria Road 

RM/BH/PIR/19/0002 

|10401604 122 

1.75 

1.75 

|20 

12.9960 1 

|TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (IN Lakh) 5] 

0.64980 

Non-Compliance 

Length Non 
|Compliant [3] 

[6 

Weighted 
Value for 

|Payment 
Reduction 
(% )141 

60% 

10% 

15% 

10% 
5% 

Reduction Payment 
[61-13V[1](21*14] 

(Signature) 

Name and Designation of person inspecting road 

Certify by El [signature] Date: 
Executive Engineer 

Rural Works Department 
Works Division, Piro 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00000 
0.64980 
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